# AASD Award 2024 - Open for Nomination

Dear all concerned.

Thank you very much for your continuous support to the development of AASD. We are pleased to announce that the AASD Award 2024 is now open for nomination.

### About AASD Awards

Asian Association for the Study of Diabetes (AASD) Awards are made to honor substantial contributions to the mission of AASD: Promoting Research for Better Diabetes Care in Asia. Recipients are individuals who by their outstanding leadership and career achievements in diabetes research, clinical care and education have enriched diabetes care in our region and worldwide.

### The Five AASD Named Awards

- The Yutaka Seino Distinguished Leadership Award 1.
- The Masato Kasuga Award for Outstanding Scientific Achievement 2.
- The Xiaoren Pan Distinguished Research Award for Epidemiology of Diabetes in Asia 3.
- The Eung Jin Kim Award for Excellence in Diabetes Care in Asia 4.
- The Boniface J. Lin Award for Outstanding Contributions to Diabetes Education in Asia 5.

## Nomination/Submission Process: November 28th, 2023 -January 31st, 2024

### AASD Awards 2024 is Open for Nominations from Nov 28th - Jan 31st, 2024

- Nominations must be submitted using the AASD Award Nomination Form (download from website)
- Nominations are accepted only from AASD members including AASD executive board members.
- Nominees will be requested to submit the summary of their major achievement, CV, and publication highlights in the selection process.
- Completed applications and supporting documents must be submitted to AASD office via email within the designated period: office@aa-sd.org

Note : One nominator can recommend one nominee for each award.

#### Questions

For detailed information about each award and download the forms, please go to AASD Website. http://www.aa-sd.org/

For further inquiries, please contact AASD office. e-mail: office@aa-sd.org / Tel: +81-3-3514-1721